Girls Basketball

Varsity Standings

South Ripley
Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun
Switzerland County
Southwestern
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Reserve Standings

South Ripley
Southwestern
Switzerland County
Rising Sun
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Shawe Memorial

ORVC Overall
1-0 3-1
1-0 2-3
0-0 2-1
0-0 2-1
0-0 1-2
0-1 0-3
0-1 0-4

ORVC Overall
1-0 3-1
0-0 3-0
0-0 2-1
0-0 1-2
0-0 0-2
0-1 2-2

not competing

2022

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (November 1 — November 12)

Nov. 1

Nov. 3

Nov. 4

Nov. 5

Nov. 8

Nov. 10

Nov. 11

Nov. 12

* - ORVC game

South Decatur 46

@Shawe Memorial 47
@Southwestern 49

@Awustin 54
Franklin County 75
@Greenshurg 69
Union County 45

@South Ripley 58
Charlestown 61

North Harrison 46
Brown County 62

@Shawe Memorial 52
South Ripley 50
Switzerland County 50

Hauser 48

@Rising Sun 47
Madison 45
@Oldenburg 53

@South Ripley 53
@Providence 40
Rising Sun 33
Switzerland County 45

VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST TWO WEEKS:

@Milan 31

Christian Academy 29
Henryville 34

South Ripley 50
@Rising Sun 32
Jac-Cen-Del 35
@Milan 9

Hauser 51

Shawe Memorial 29 (tny)
Shawe Memorial 37 (tny)
@Southwestern 42

Jac-Cen-Del 43
@Milan 25 *
@South Dearborn 43

@Milan 33

South Decatur 46
@Switzerland County 44
Southwestern 49

Jac-Cen-Del 47
Shawe Memorial 35
@Clarksville 31
@Henryville 30

NR - No report turned in for the week




Top Performers:

Courtney Higgins (SC)
Halle Archer (SC)
Macy Collier (SC)
Kaiya Rinear (M)
Katelynn Samples (SR)
Mya McNew (SR)
Reese Obendorf (SR)
Audrey Barron (SM)
Allison Knoebel (SM)
Ava Turner (SM)
Baylee Morris (RS)
Alyssa Simpson (RS)
Olivia Neal (JCD)
Julia Meyer (JCD)
Reagan Hughes (JCD)
Ashley Fulton (SW)
Chloey Leach (SW)

ORVC Girls Basketball Player of the Week: Baylee Morris

25 pts, 11 ast, 10 rebs, 9 stl in 3 games

30 pts, 13 rebs, 9 ast, 6 stl in 3 games

25 pts, 16 rebs, 4 stl in 3 games

10.5 ppg, 11 rebs, 44% FG in 4 games

13.8 ppg, 8.5 rpg, 2.5 apg, 50% FG in 4 games
15 pts, 8 rebs, 2 ast, 67% FG vs. Hauser

16 pts, 5 rebs, 2 ast, 2 stl, 57% FG vs. Jac-Cen-Del
28 pts, 14 rebs, 13/21 FG in 2 games

26 pts, 10 rebs, 4 ast, 10/14 FG in 2 games

18 pts, 14 rebs, 5 ast, 7/20 FG in 2 games

48 pts, 11 defl, 6 rebs, 5 stl, 3 ast in 3 games
32 pts, 30 rebs, 7 defl, 2 stl, blk, astin 3 games
21 pts, 16 rebs, 2 ast, 10/19 FG in 2 games

25 pts, 8 rebs, 5 ast in 2 games

25 pts, 8 rebs, 2 ast, stlin 2 games

22 pts, 5 ast, 4 rebs vs. Oldenburg

20 pts, 4 rebs vs. Oldenburg

Rising Sun Lady Shiners

Top Performers for the Week of November 1-5, 2022:

Kelsey Borgman (JCD)
Julia Meyer (JCD)
Ashley Fulton (SW)
Claudia Oliver (SW)

12 pts, 6 rebs, 4 3’s vs. Greensburg

8 pts, 9 rebs, 2 ast vs. Greensburg

31 pts, 16 rebs, 9 stl, 7 ast in 2 games
17 pts, 8 rebs, 4 stl, 2 ast vs. Henryville



SCORING

Fulton (SW)
Morris (RS)
Samples (SR)
Barron (SM)
Knoebel (SM)
Meyer (JCD)
Simpson (RS)
Leach (SW)
Oliver (SW)
Hughes (JCD)
Archer (SC)

FIELD GOAL % (min. 15 att)

17.7
16.0
13.8
13.4
11.8
11.0
10.7
10.7
10.7
10.3
10.0

Leach (SW)
Collier (SC)
O’Neal (JCD)
Getz (M)
Samples (SR)
Higgins (SC)
Knoebel (SM)
Barron (SM)
Stow (SC)
Perez (SM)

.670
.560
.520
.500
.500
470
468
452
450
428

ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS
Through November 12, 2022

REBOUNDING

Simpson (RS) 10.0
Samples (SR) 8.5
Turner (SM) 6.8
Fulton (SW) 6.7
Oliver (SW) 6.7
Franklin (SR) 6.5
O’Neal (JCD) 6.3
Meyer (JCD) 5.7
Barron (SM) 5.6
Obendorf (SR) 5.3
Leach (SW) 5.3
Archer (SC) 5.3
Collier (SC) 5.3

FREE THROW % (min. 8 att)

Simpson (RS) .842
Leach (SW) .800
Fulton (SW) .690
Hughes (JCD) .670
Mote (SM) 667
Voss (M) .600
Rohrig (M) .600
Obendorf (SR) .600
Oliver (SW) .600
Higgins (SC) .600

ASSISTS

Mote (SM)
Cornett (SR)
Higgins (SC)
Samples (SR)
Fulton (SW)
Knoebel (SM)
McNew (SR)
Archer (SC)
Perez (SM)
Flood (SR)
Obendorf (SR)

3 POINTERS

Borgman (JCD)
McNew (SR)
Fulton (SW)
Stow (SC)
Hughes (JCD)
Morris (RS)
Flood (SR)
Taylor (SC)
Sullivan (JCD)
Brightwell (SR)
Obendorf (SR)
Archer (SC)
Wrightsman (SC)

19
11
11
10
10
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ORVC Weekly Report Summary
2022

Boys Basketball

Varsity Standings ORVC Overall
Jac-Cen-Del 0-0 0-0
Milan 0-0 0-0
Rising Sun 0-0 0-0
Shawe Memorial 0-0 0-0
Southwestern 0-0 0-0
South Ripley 0-0 0-0
Switzerland County 0-0 0-0
Reserve Standings ORVC Overall
Jac-Cen-Del 0-0 0-0
Milan 0-0 0-0
Rising Sun 0-0 0-0
Shawe Memorial 0-0 0-0
Southwestern 0-0 0-0
South Ripley 0-0 0-0
Switzerland County 0-0 0-0

NR — No report this week

Top Performers

ORVC Boys Basketball Player of the Week: none




ORVC Weekly Report Summary (November 1 —12)

2022

Boys Swimming

50 YD Free

100 YD Free

200 YD Free

500 YD Free

100 YD Fly

100 YD Breast
100 YD Back
200YD IM

200 YD Free Relay

Girls Swimming

Ani Edwards (RS)
Maggie Mossburger (RS)
Ruby Thompson (RS)
Sidney Halloran (RS)

Ani Edwards (RS)

Olivia Graver (RS)
Sidney Halloran (RS)
Olivia Graver (RS)

Rising Sun

200 YD Medley Relay Rising Sun

400 YD Free Relay

Rising Sun

No Boys reports from Milan, South Ripley, Southwestern, Switzerland Co.
No Girls reports from Milan, South Ripley, Southwestern, Switzerland Co.

ORVC Boys None
Performers of the Week Girls Olivia Graver

:30.56

1:25.37
3:01.18
6:00.00
1:43.54
1:21.33
1:11.08
2:34.84
2:16.42
2:43.73
4:32.76

Rising Sun Lady Shiners




